NOEAA Relays : 23rd September 2006
Men's Race

Positions after leg 1
PosName

CoO~NOOOPRWN-=-

Philip McGlory
David Norman
Chris Birchall
Glen Comish
Ricky Stevenson
Michael Aspinall
Shaun Moralee
Pumlani BANGANI
Jonathan Gilby
John Fletcher
Matt Pierson
Tom Cunningham
Steffan North
David Swinburne
Mark Brown
James Shaw
Gary Bristow
Tom Bailey

Paul Hutton
Chris Livesey
Philip Hoole
Andrew Dougal
Andrew Parker
Steve Bateson
Adam Grice
Gavin Massingham
Lewis Moses
Darren Purvis
Peter Green
Raymond Edgar
Mark Armstrong
Roderick Hart
Jaakko Leinonen
Garry Dixon

lain Twaddle
James Kevan
Steven Potts
James Boardman
Tim Midgley
Mark Metcalfe
Marc Hartley
Martin Grainger
James Johnson
Mark Fenwick
Sean Hall

Will Strangeway
Mike Corbishley
Simon Bennett
David Hunt

L Winterbottom
Mark McDonald
D Hoolahan
Steven Borrill
Ben Craddock
Jeff Prest

Dan Robbins
David Anderson
Keith Mackey
Philip Walker
Andrew Eccles
Peter Bains
Brian Hall

Jared Croft
Stuart Buchan
Chris Butcher
Rob McAloon
James Stathers
Martin Haddon

Team

LivH
Altr
Leeds
Sale
NMarsk
Lancs
Durham
Salf
Derby
Border
Holmf
B&F
Sale
Morp
Morp
ECH&T
Traffd
Hallam
Gosf
PrestH
Rother
Elsw
Bolton
EHull
Heanor
SundH
NewtAy
ChLeSt
LivH
Salf
BurnRd
WigPhx
Gates
Barrow
NSP
Horw
SundH
Altr
Bing
York
Pendle
Darl
KUH
Walls
Gates
LincwiI
Rossen
Stockp
CoHull
Sale
LwFell
Bury
Scunth
Leeds
Traffd
Heaton
Walls
SShiel
Blay
WigPhx
Derby
B&F
Holmf
KUH
BurnRd
Evenwd
Bev
NSP

Leg Time GainTotal Time

15.42m
15.53m
15.56m
15.57m
15.59m
16.00m
16.02m
16.03m
16.08m
16.21m
16.23m
16.25m
16.26m
16.27m
16.27m
16.28m
16.28m
16.30m
16.31m
16.35m
16.40m
16.44m
16.46m
16.47m
16.48m
16.52m
16.54m
16.56m
17.02m
17.04m
17.05m
17.10m
17.14m
17.15m
17.17m
17.18m
17.20m
17.21m
17.24m
17.25m
17.26m
17.27m
17.32m
17.38m
17.39m
17.41m
17.48m
17.51m
17.54m
17.56m
18.05m
18.18m
18.21m
18.24m
18.29m
18.30m
18.33m
18.37m
18.40m
18.42m
18.43m
18.46m
18.48m
18.51m
18.54m
18.57m
19.08m
19.11m

Stephen Mussett
Timothy Allsop
Kevin Grainger
A Brocklehurst
Alan Watt

Kevin Watt
Graham Stevens
Jason Purdon
Nick Hume

Chris Ellis

Paul Towse
Paramjeet Bhogal

Loftus
SundSt
Darl
Traffd
NSP
NSP
BurnRd
CoHull
B&F
Loftus
Bev
Heaton

19.23m
19.41m
19.49m
19.53m
19.58m
20.09m
20.13m
20.14m
20.33m
20.41m
21.15m
21.36m



Positions after leg 2
PosName

CoO~NOOOPRWN-=-

John HARDMAN
Paul Green
Daniel Samuels
Adam Sutton
Adam Peers
Nick Leigh

John Mooney
Paddy Hamilton
Chris Peach
Sean Dirrane
Mike Crawley
Jack Martin
Chris Doyle
Jonathan Frost
David Marsh
Alex Smith
David Turnbull
Adam Hulme
Terry West

Anth Valentine
Steven Readman
Christopher Brea
Chris Rainsford
Lee Siemaszko
Paul Backhouse
Robert HUGHES
John Convery
Drew Graham
Ben Lindsay
Phil Darbyshire
Andy Nixon
Shawn Laws
Floyd Jones

Phil Waite

Brian Bewick
Andrew Grenfell
lan Kimpton
Adam Carmichael
Guy Heyes

Gary Grounds
Ben Wilson

Alec Duffield
Alex Wileman
Andrew Ford
Stephen Rhodes
David Howlett
David Armstrong
John Moore
Richard Thompson
John Knibb
Andy Burt
Alexander Davy
Gareth Huxley
Jarret Perkins
Alan Dent

A Mellor

Dan Brocklehurst
Martin Frost
Daniel Holiday
Gary Wilson
Trevor Uttley
Phil Darbyshire
Brandon Holroyd
Gary Atkinson
Michael Baker
Stephen Peacock
John Renney
Phil Rees

Tony Codling
Stewart Rhodes
Neil Duffield

Team

Salf
Sale
Morp
PrestH
LivH
Altr
Morp
Border
Derby
Leeds
Durham
SundH
Traffd
EHull
Sale
Hallam
Holmf
B&F
NSP
Bolton
NMarsk
Lancs
Heanor
LivH
ECH&T
Salf
Bing
Gosf
Pendle
WigPhx
Stockp
ChLeSt
NewtAy
Barrow
SundH
Rossen
LincwiI
Gates
Horw
BurnRd
Darl
Loftus
KUH
Altr
Gates
Sale
Elsw
Heaton
CoHull
Derby
York
Leeds
Walls
Scunth
Blay
Bury
Traffd
NSP
KUH
BurnRd
B&F
WigPhx
Holmf
Evenwd
Walls
Bev
NSP
NSP
B&F
CoHull
Loftus

16.09m
16.19m
15.57m
15.50m
17.04m
16.54m
16.21m
16.36m
17.00m
17.16m
17.19m
16.43m
17.09m
16.50m
17.19m
17.36m
17.45m
17.45m
16.58m
17.29m
18.18m
18.22m
17.42m
17.29m
18.11m
17.36m
17.24m
18.19m
17.27m
17.46m
17.06m
18.06m
18.16m
17.55m
17.57m
17.30m
17.38m
17.47m
18.18m
18.37m
18.20m
16.30m
18.23m
18.43m
18.53m
18.15m
19.34m
17.59m
18.57m
18.10m
19.35m
18.44m
19.31m
18.51m
18.44m
19.20m
17.54m
18.38m
19.16m
19.18m
19.26m
19.44m
19.47m
19.47m
20.53m
20.45m
20.11m
20.31m
20.26m
20.46m
20.21m

+7
+2
+12
+16
4
4
+7
+2
+0
7
4
+14
+4
+10
2
+2
6
-6
+16
+3
-16
-16
+2
+5
-9
+4
+12
-9
+12
+2
+17

Leg Time GainTotal Time

32m12
32m16
32m24
32m25
32m46
32m47
32m48
32m57
33m08
33m12
33m21
33m35
33m37
33m37
33m45
34m06
34m08
34m10
34m15
34m15
34m17
34m22
34m30
34m31
34m39
34m40
34m48
34m50
34m53
34m56
34m57
35m02
35m10
35m10
35m17
35m18
35m19
35m26
35m36
35m42
35m47
35m53
35m55
36m04
36m07
36m11
36m18
36m29
36m51
36m53
37m00
37m08
37m09
37m12
37m24
37m38
37m47
37m49
38m07
38m12
38m12
38m26
38m35
38m44
39m26
39m53
40m20
40m29
40m59
41m00
41m02

72 Thomas Button
73 Steve Hobday
74 Colin McEntee
75 David Wardman

76 Brian Richardson

Fastest laps in leg 2

Adam Sutton
Daniel Samuels

John HARDMAN

1
2

3

4 Paul Green

5 John Mooney

6 Alec Duffield

7 Paddy Hamilton
8 Jack Martin

9 Jonathan Frost
10 Nick Leigh

BurnRd
SundSt
Heaton
Darl
Bev

PrestH
Morp
Salf
Sale
Morp
Loftus
Border
SundH
EHull
Altr

21.21m
22.17m
22.13m
24.40m
23.38m

15.50m
15.57m
16.09m
16.19m
16.21m
16.30m
16.36m
16.43m
16.50m
16.54m

+3

+6
4
+3

+16
+12
+7
+2
+7
+27
+2
+14
+10
4

41m34
41m58
43m49
44m29
44m53



Positions after leg 3
PosName

CoO~NOOOPRWN-=-

Jonny Mellor
Michael Morris
Eddie SIMPSON
Nick Swinburn
Matt Livingstone
Joe MacDonald
Anthony Ford
Nick Goodliffe
Paul Smith
Simon Cook
Brian Rushworth
David Westbury
Matt Bond

Andy Thake
Alan Buckley
Matt Nicholson
Lewis Gamble-Tho
Tony Thompson
Andrew Ward
Peter Elletson
Grant Cuddy
Bernard Murphy
Ryan McLeod
Aidan Johnson
Stewart Bell
Philip WEST
David Thornton
Brendan Bolland
Tom Brannon
Steve Marshall
Steven Haylock
Jon Wainwright
Mark Gardner
Paul Turner
Nigel Orr

Mikko Kuronen
Andy Pearson
Conrad Franks
Rob Jowett

Paul Guy
Graham Lancaster
Peter Savage
Ben Rumford
Shane Russell
Andrew Hardy
Piran White
Mark Plaskett
Dave Rudd

Ben Dyson
Tony Carter
Sam O'Neil
Colin Langley
Vaughan Hemy
M Shakeshaft
Malcolm Gibson
A Morgan-Bonner
Jon Mattos

Les Endean
Josef Partridge
Stephen Hilton
Keith Galbraith
John Tuton
Mark Hall
Stephen Williets
Dave Waddington
Tony Hindmarch
Robert Howard
Paul Senior
John Smith
Terry Bradshaw
David Hughes

Team

LivH
Morp
Salf
Morp
PrestH
Traffd
B&F
Holmf
Altr
Leeds
SundH
Derby
Sale
Hallam
Gates
Gosf
NMarsk
Border
WigPhx
EHull
Sale
LivH
Elsw
Bing
ChLeSt
Salf
Pendle
Horw
NSP
Durham
Stockp
Heanor
Lancs
Bolton
Darl
ECH&T
Loftus
Gates
Sale
NewtAy
SundH
Barrow
KUH
Rossen
BurnRd
York
LincWI
Altr
Derby
Walls
Scunth
CoHull
NSP
Bury
Heaton
Traffd
KUH
B&F
Leeds
Blay
BurnRd
NSP
Walls
Bev
WigPhx
Evenwd
Loftus
Holmf
CoHull
B&F
NSP

Leg Time GainTotal Time

16.02m
16.33m
16.53m
16.44m
17.13m
16.08m
15.44m
15.47m
17.11m
16.50m
16.35m
17.17m
16.50m
16.46m
15.55m
16.37m
17.15m
18.40m
16.43m
18.10m
19.42m
17.33m
15.50m
17.27m
17.25m
17.49m
17.38m
17.11m
18.32m
19.45m
18.17m
18.49m
19.13m
19.26m
17.59m
19.13m
18.04m
17.56m
17.59m
19.07m
19.04m
19.14m
18.29m
19.08m
18.54m
17.48m
19.32m
19.20m
18.46m
18.34m
18.42m
19.11m
19.05m
19.30m
20.41m
19.30m
19.29m
19.27m
20.38m
20.28m
20.47m
19.57m
21.11m
20.46m
22.17m
22.33m
20.21m
23.01m
20.53m
21.00m
21.41m

+4
+1
2
+3
-1
+7
+11
+9
-3
+0
+1
-3
+2
+2
+23
+12
+4
-10
+11
-6
-19
+2
+24
+3
+7
+0
+2
+11
-10
-19
+0
-9
-1
14
+6
-1
+5
+7
+7
7
-6
-8
+0
-8
5
+5
-10
4
+1
+3
+3
-3
+5
+2
7
+1
+2
+3
7
5
-1
+5
+2
+2
-3
2
+4
-5
+1
-1
-3

48m48
48m57
49m05
49m32
49m38
49m45
49m54
49m55
49m58
50m02
50m10
50m25
50m35
50m52
51m21
51m27
51m32
51m37
51m39
51m47
51m58
52m04
52m08
52m15
52m27
52m29
52m31
52m47
52ma7
53m06
53m14
53m19
53m35
53m41
53m46
53m52
53m57
54m03
54m10
54m17
54m21
54m24
54m24
54m26
54m36
54m48
54m51
55m24
55m39
55m43
55m54
56m02
56m54
57m08
57m10
57m17
57m36
57m39
57m46
57m52
58m59
1h00m17
1h00m37
1h00m39
1h00m43
1h01m17
1h01m23
1h01m36
1h01m53
1h01m59
1h02m10

72 Graeme Glazley
73 Steven Kitching
74 Paul Smith

75 Anthony Ball
76 Peter Watkinson

Fastest laps in leg 3

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

Anthony Ford
Nick Goodliffe
Ryan McLeod
Alan Buckley
Jonny Mellor
Joe MacDonald
Michael Morris
Brian Rushworth
Matt Nicholson

0 Andrew Ward

SundSt
BurnRd
Darl
Heaton
Bev

B&F
Holmf
Elsw
Gates
LivH
Traffd
Morp
SundH
Gosf
WigPhx

22.15m
23.10m
20.24m
22.34m
22.21m

15.44m
15.47m
15.50m
15.55m
16.02m
16.08m
16.33m
16.35m
16.37m
16.43m

+1

+1
-1
+0

+11
+9
+24
+23
+4
+7
+1

+12
+11

1h04m13
1h04m44
1h04m53
1h06m23
1h07m14



Positions after leg 4
PosName

CoO~NOOOPRWN-=-

Andrew JONES
Martin Scaife
Mark Keeley
Jason Ward
Alex O'Gorman
Mark Hood
Martin Hilton
Stephen Smith
Richard Kay
Tom Carey
Christopher Parr
Sam Aspinwall
James Unsworth
Richard Wilson
Kurt Heron
Michael Sprot
Simon Mills
Richard Smith
Ryan Stephenson

Mark Gamble-Thom

Fred Groves
Matthew Kay

lan Grewar
Mathew Tomlinson
Andy Brown
John Bell
Robert Hodges
William MARTIN
Sean O'grady
Stephen Barlow
Chris Heys
Graeme Hunt
Luke James

Les Ball

Joseph McCready
George Harden
Frank Reilly
Chris Hainsworth
Steve Duxbury
Barry Coulter
Dan Isherwood
David Hook
Stephen Robinson
lan Stevens
Steve Turnbull
David Daniels
Scott Whittle
Mark Norton
Graham Hogg
Garry Perkins
Steve Buchanan
James Lavin
David Oliver
David Burn
Keith Robson

P Bates

Alex Muir

Paul Sharp

Bry Butterworth
Chris Lloyd

lan Wilson

Kevin Edwards
Andrew Haynes
Paul Clark

lan Moore

lan Richardson
lan Close

Glenn Mountford
Tony Ecclestone
Malcolm Peggs
Kenneth Sams

Team

Salf
Morp
LivH
Altr
Traffd
SundH
Leeds
PrestH
Morp
Border
Gates
Sale
B&F
Derby
Gosf
Hallam
Sale
Holmf
NSP
NMarsk
LivH
WigPhx
EHull
ChLeSt
Bing
Elsw
KUH
Salf
Loftus
Horw
Sale
Durham
Heanor
LincwiI
Darl
SundH
Stockp
Gates
Rossen
BurnRd
York
Barrow
ECH&T
Derby
NewtAy
Walls
Bolton
Altr
Traffd
Scunth
Lancs
Leeds
CoHull
Heaton
NSP
Bury
Blay
KUH
Pendle
B&F
BurnRd
WigPhx
NSP
Bev
Holmf
NSP
B&F
CoHull
Walls
Loftus
Evenwd

Leg Time GainTotal Time

15.49m
16.12m
16.33m
15.58m
16.27m
16.30m
16.45m
17.11m
17.36m
16.14m
16.39m
17.33m
18.28m
18.00m
17.16m
17.56m
16.51m
18.59m
16.23m
17.50m
17.36m
18.20m
18.18m
17.47m
18.13m
18.21m
16.54m
19.04m
17.37m
19.00m
17.50m
19.12m
19.03m
17.40m
18.52m
18.19m
19.34m
18.47m
18.38m
18.38m
18.30m
19.10m
20.02m
18.29m
20.16m
18.52m
21.37m
20.04m
18.17m
19.44m
22.11m
18.21m
20.10m
19.15m
19.37m
20.09m
19.43m
20.04m
25.28m
20.43m
19.55m
19.45m
20.55m
20.34m
20.24m
20.00m
20.50m
21.31m
23.17m
22.37m
24.17m

+2
+0
2
+5
+1
+5
+3
-3
5
+8
+4
+1
6
2
+1
2
+4

1h04m54
1h05m09
1h05m21
1h05m56
1ho6m12
1h06m40
1ho6m47
1h06m49
1h07m08
1h07m51
1h08mO00
1h08m08
1h08m22
1h08m25
1h08m43
1h08m48
1h08m49
1h08m54
1h09m10
1h09m22
1h09m40
1h09m59
1h10mO05
1h10m14
1h10m28
1h10m29
1h11m18
1h11m33
1h11m34
1h11m47
1h12m00
1h12m18
1h12m22
1h12m31
1h12m38
1h12m40
1h12m48
1h12m50
1h13m04
1h13m14
1h13m18
1h13m34
1h13m54
1h14m08
1h14m33
1h14m35
1h15m18
1h15m28
1h15m34
1h15m38
1h15m46
1h16m07
1Th16m12
1h16m25
1h16m31
1h17m17
1h17m35
1h17m40
1h17m59
1h18m22
1h18m54
1h20m28
1h21m12
1h21m13
1h22m00
1h22m10
1h22m49
1h23m24
1h23m54
1h24m00
1h25m34

72 Gavin Sword
73 Peter Johnson
74 Tim Simpson
75 Edward Baty
76 John Brant

Fastest laps in leg 4
Andrew JONES

Jason Ward
Martin Scaife
Tom Carey

2

3

4

5 Ryan Stephenson
6 Alex O'Gorman
7

8

9

1

Mark Hood
Mark Keeley

Christopher Parr

0 Martin Hilton

SundSt
BurnRd
Bev
Heaton
Darl

Salf
Altr
Morp
Border
NSP
Traffd
SundH
LivH
Gates
Leeds

21.42m
23.07m
21.38m
23.21m
25.12m

15.49m
15.58m
16.12m
16.14m
16.23m
16.27m
16.30m
16.33m
16.39m
16.45m

+0 1h25m55
+0 1h27mb51
+2 1h28mb2
+0 1h29m44
-2 1h30m05

+2
+5
+0
+8
+10
+1
+5

+4
+3



Positions after leg 5
PosName

CoO~NOOOPRWN-=-

John BROWN
Chris Sampson
Craig Gundersen
Patrick Martin
Steve Hallas

Phil Nichol
Trevor Wilks
Gareth Raven
Ben Harrison
Andrew Lister
Andrew Blair
Chris Paton
Chris Davison
Graham Millican
Luke Stafford
William Eadie
Gary Moore

Alan Ashton
Trevor Bird
Thomas Graham
John Worthington
Stew Macdonald
Sean McCaffrey
David Old

Chris Hodgson
Jonathan Pearson
Thomas McKee
Paul BIRKETT
Andy Hilton

Rob Hand

Paul Roby

Paul Barratt
Joshua Stone
Andrew Minister
Jonathan Dobson
Mike Thiele
James Hogg
Dave Horness
Steve Hutchinson
lan Pudge
Swee-Leng Chuah
Anthony Connally
Peter Edwards
Blake Ellis

Steve Hargreaves
Peter Milburn
Dave Livingstone
Jacob Harman
Mathew Bacon
Jonathan Maxfie
Chris Fishlock
Steve Clark

Paul Body

Chris Auld

Alan Hyde

D Cole

John Wright
Allan Gordon
Graham Gagg
Mark Berry

Paul Derbyshire
lan Boardley
David Morris
Robert Thompson
Chris Jackson
Mike Pennington
Kevin Payne
Trevor Wakensha
Norman Chester
Dave Wood

Colin Stead

Team

Salf
Morp
LivH
SundH
PrestH
Altr
Leeds
Sale
Morp
Traffd
Sale
Gates
Derby
Border
Hallam
B&F
NSP
LivH
Gosf
NMarsk
WigPhx
Bing
Holmf
ChLeSt
EHull
Elsw
KUH
Salf
York
Durham
Horw
Sale
LincwiI
BurnRd
SundH
Stockp
Gates
Loftus
Darl
Rossen
Derby
ECH&T
Heanor
Traffd
Walls
NewtAy
Altr
Leeds
Barrow
Scunth
Pendle
NSP
CoHull
Heaton
Blay
Bury
B&F
Lancs
KUH
BurnRd
WigPhx
Bev
NSP
CoHull
SundSt
Holmf
Walls
NSP
Loftus
B&F
BurnRd

Leg Time GainTotal Time

16.07m
16.06m
16.34m
16.18m
17.04m
18.02m
17.54m
15.59m
17.41m
18.45m
17.02m
18.12m
17.56m
18.44m
18.03m
18.31m
18.24m
17.55m
19.02m
18.26m
17.51m
17.26m
19.12m
18.05m
18.31m
18.26m
18.11m
17.57m
16.17m
17.40m
18.13m
18.34m
18.29m
17.52m
18.27m
18.23m
19.32m
20.50m
19.46m
19.25m
18.38m
19.14m
20.52m
17.58m
19.20m
19.32m
18.55m
18.43m
21.34m
19.32m
17.43m
19.29m
20.21m
20.43m
19.41m
20.03m
19.27m
22.23m
20.32m
19.44m
20.47m
20.07m
22.07m
21.06m
18.42m
22.45m
22.07m
23.56m
23.00m
25.03m
22.02m

+0
+0
+0
+2
+3
2
+0
+9
+0
5
+1
-1
+1
4
+1
-3
+2
+3
4
+0
+1
+3
5
+0
2
+0
+0
+0
+12
+2
-1
-1
+1
+6
+1
+1
+1
-9
-4
-1
+3
+1
-10
+5
+1
-1
+1
+4
7
+0
+8
+3
+0
+0
+2
+0
+3
7
-1
+1
+1
+2
+0
+4
+7
-1
+2
2
+1
-3
+2

1h21m01
1h21m15
1h21m55
1h22m58
1h23m53
1h23m58
1h24m41
1h24m48
1h24m49
1h24m57
1h25m10
1h26m12
1h26m21
1h26m35
1h26m51
1h26m53
1h27m34
1h27m35
1h27m45
1h27m48
1h27m50
1h27mb54
1h28m06
1h28m19
1h28m36
1h28m55
1h29m29
1h29m30
1h29m35
1h29m58
1h30m00
1h30m34
1h31m00
1h31m06
1h31mO07
1h31m11
1h32m22
1h32m24
1h32m24
1h32m29
1h32m46
1h33m08
1h33m14
1h33m32
1h33m55
1h34m05
1h34m23
1h34m50
1h35m08
1h35m10
1h35m42
1h36m00
1h36m33
1h37m08
1h37m16
1h37m20
1h37m49
1h38m09
1h38m12
1h38m38
1h41m15
1h41m20
1h43m19
1h44m30
1h44m37
1h44m45
1h46m01
1h46mO06
1h47m00
1h47m52
1h49m53

7
7

Fastest laps in leg 5

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

2 Jack Mason
3 Scott McEntee

Gareth Raven
Chris Sampson
John BROWN
Andy Hilton
Patrick Martin
Craig Gundersen
Andrew Blair
Steve Hallas
Stew Macdonald
0 Rob Hand

Darl
Heaton

Sale
Morp
Salf
York
SundH
LivH
Sale
PrestH
Bing
Durham

20.16m
22.19m

15.59m
16.06m
16.07m
16.17m
16.18m
16.34m
17.02m
17.04m
17.26m
17.40m

+4 1h50m21
+2 1h52m03

+9

+0
+12
+2
+0
+1
+3
+3
+2



Positions after leg 6
PosName

CoO~NOOOPRWN-=-

Mark Hudspith
Tarus ELLY
John McCole
Matthew Barnes
Timothy Field
Darran Bilton
James Bailey
Paul Rockcliffe
Ro Flannery
David Barker
Steven Cairns
Andrew Lawrence
Michael Thompson
Lewis Timmins
Darren Ridout
Malcolm Eadie
Adam Dyson
Robert Walker
James Meldrum
Mark Dewnhirst
Mark McLeod
Chris Wilson
Chris Bartle
Steve Marshall
Mathew Bowser
David Cheshire
Alistair Murray
Nigel Sisson
Steve Simpson
Sean MCMYLER
Michael Tanner
Adam Churchill
Norman Younger
John Walch
John Hunter
Drew Inglis
Alistair Watts
John Howe
Daniel Vaughan
Mark Douglas
Aaron Kelly
John Robertson
Neil Tattersall
Carl Mustill
David Moir
Robert Rainsford
Bill Egan

Craig McDonagh
Peter Leviston
Adam Fozzard
Michael Fenwick
Andrew Lyons
Graham Davies
Stephen Robinson
Luke Aston
Ross Garforth

J Conroy

Steve Hardwick
Ross Armstrong
Vincent Robinson
Philip Lancaste
Chris Duffey
David Thomas
William Johnson
John Woodward
Ronald Read
Steve Hardy
Andrew Delaney
Michael Hall
John Gibson

Team

Morp
Salf
LivH
Altr
SundH
Leeds
Sale
Traffd
Sale
PrestH
Border
Morp
Gates
Gosf
Derby
B&F
Hallam
NSP
LivH
Holmf
Elsw
WigPhx
Bing
Durham
Lincwi
ChLeSt
Horw
EHull
York
Salf
KUH
BurnRd
SundH
Stockp
Loftus
Darl
NMarsk
Traffd
ECH&T
Gates
Rossen
Derby
Pendle
NewtAy
Walls
Leeds
Heanor
Altr
Scunth
Barrow
CoHull
NSP
KUH
B&F
Lancs
Blay
BurnRd
Bury
Heaton
Bev
WigPhx
NSP
CoHull
Walls
NSP
SundSt
Darl
Loftus
B&F
BurnRd
Heaton

Leg Time GainTotal Time

16.12m
16.31m
16.32m
15.56m
17.29m
16.10m
17.00m
17.03m
17.17m
18.51m
16.46m
18.37m
17.44m
16.23m
17.56m
17.26m
18.03m
17.25m
17.34m
17.49m
17.12m
18.21m
18.58m
16.57m
15.55m
18.36m
17.43m
19.16m
18.36m
18.50m
19.07m
17.48m
18.05m
18.39m
17.32m
17.36m
22.24m
17.59m
18.27m
19.19m
19.21m
19.12m
16.55m
18.48m
19.16m
18.52m
20.48m
20.47m
20.09m
20.21m
19.19m
19.52m
18.11m
19.03m
19.15m
20.34m
19.15m
20.58m
21.20m
19.32m
21.16m
22.11m
21.59m
21.23m
21.23m
24.31m
21.22m
25.28m
24.40m
23.16m
22.05m

1h37m27
1h37m32
1h38m27
1h39m54
1h40m27
1h40m51
1h41m48
1h42m00
1h42m27
1h42m44
1h43m21
1h43m26
1h43m56
1h44m08
1h44m17
1h44m19
1h44mb54
1h44m59
1h45m09
1h45m55
1h46m07
1h46m11
1h46m52
1h46m55
1h46m55
1h46m55
1h47m43
1h47m52
1h48m11
1h48m20
1h48m36
1h48mb54
1h49m12
1h49m50
1h49m56
1h50m00
1h50m12
1h51m31
1h51m35
1h51m41
1h51m50
1h51m58
1h52m37
1h52m53
1h53m11
1h53m42
1h54m02
1h55m10
1h55m19
1h55m29
1h55m52
1h55m52
1h56m23
1h56m52
1h57m24
1h57m50
1h57m53
1h58m18
1h58m28
2h00m52
2h02m31
2h05m30
2h06m29
2h07m24
2h07m29
2h09mO08
2h11m43
2h12m28
2h12m32
2h13m09
2h14m08

Fastest laps in leg 6

Mathew Bowser
2 Matthew Barnes
3 Darran Bilton

4 Mark Hudspith
5 Lewis Timmins
6 Tarus ELLY

7 John McCole

8 Steven Cairns

9 Neil Tattersall
10 Steve Marshall

Lincwi
Altr
Leeds
Morp
Gosf
Salf
LivH
Border
Pendle
Durham

15.55m
15.56m
16.10m
16.12m
16.23m
16.31m
16.32m
16.46m
16.55m
16.57m

+8
+2
+1

+5
-1
+0
+3
+8
+6



NOEAA Relays : 23rd September 2006

Men's Race Team Results

1 Morpeth Harriers & AC

Mark Brown
Daniel Samuels
Michael Morris
Martin Scaife
Chris Sampson
Mark Hudspith

2 Salford Harriers

Pumlani BANGANI
John HARDMAN
Eddie SIMPSON
Andrew JONES
John BROWN
Tarus ELLY

3 Liverpool Harriers & AC

Philip McGlory
Adam Peers
Jonny Mellor
Mark Keeley
Craig Gundersen
John McCole

4 Altrincham & District AC

David Norman
Nick Leigh

Paul Smith
Jason Ward

Phil Nichol
Matthew Barnes

5 Sunderland Harriers & AC

Gavin Massingham
Jack Martin

Brian Rushworth
Mark Hood

Patrick Martin
Timothy Field

6 Leeds City Athletic Club

Chris Birchall
Sean Dirrane
Simon Cook
Martin Hilton
Trevor Wilks
Darran Bilton

7 Sale Harriers

Glen Comish
Paul Green
Grant Cuddy
Simon Mills
Gareth Raven
James Bailey

8 Trafford Athletic Club

Gary Bristow
Chris Doyle
Joe MacDonald
Alex O'Gorman
Andrew Lister
Paul Rockcliffe

1h37.27m

16.27m
15.57m
16.33m
16.12m
16.06m
16.12m

1h37.32m

16.03m
16.09m
16.53m
15.49m
16.07m
16.31m

1h38.27m

15.42m
17.04m
16.02m
16.33m
16.34m
16.32m

1h39.54m

15.53m
16.54m
17.11m
15.58m
18.02m
15.56m

1h40.27m

16.52m
16.43m
16.35m
16.30m
16.18m
17.29m

1h40.51m

15.56m
17.16m
16.50m
16.45m
17.54m
16.10m

1h41.48m

15.57m
16.19m
19.42m
16.51m
15.59m
17.00m

1h42.00m

16.28m
17.09m
16.08m
16.27m
18.45m
17.03m

+12
+1
+0
+0
+1

+7

+2
+0
-1

-4
-3
+5

+2

+14

+5
+2
-1

-7
+0

+0
+1

+2
-19
+4

+1

+4
+7
+1
5
+2

9 Sale Harriers

Steffan North
David Marsh
Matt Bond
Sam Aspinwall
Andrew Blair
Ro Flannery

10 Preston Harriers

Chris Livesey
Adam Sutton
Matt Livingstone
Stephen Smith
Steve Hallas
David Barker

11  Border Harriers & AC

John Fletcher
Paddy Hamilton
Tony Thompson
Tom Carey
Graham Millican
Steven Cairns

12  Morpeth Harriers & AC

David Swinburne
John Mooney
Nick Swinburn
Richard Kay

Ben Harrison
Andrew Lawrence

13 Gateshead Harriers & AC

Sean Hall

Adam Carmichael
Alan Buckley
Christopher Parr
Chris Paton
Michael Thompson

14  Gosforth Harriers

Paul Hutton
Drew Graham
Matt Nicholson
Kurt Heron
Trevor Bird
Lewis Timmins

15 Derby AC

Jonathan Gilby
Chris Peach
David Westbury
Richard Wilson
Chris Davison
Darren Ridout

16 Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde

Tom Cunningham
Adam Hulme
Anthony Ford
James Unsworth
William Eadie
Malcolm Eadie

1h42.27m

16.26m
17.19m
16.50m
17.33m
17.02m
17.17m

1h42.44m

16.35m
15.50m
17.13m
17.11m
17.04m
18.51m

1h43.21m

16.21m
16.36m
18.40m
16.14m
18.44m
16.46m

1h43.26m

16.27m
16.21m
16.44m
17.36m
17.41m
18.37m

1h43.56m

17.39m
17.47m
15.55m
16.39m
18.12m
17.44m

1h44.08m

16.31m
18.19m
16.37m
17.16m
19.02m
16.23m

1h44.17m

16.08m
17.00m
17.17m
18.00m
17.56m
17.56m

1h44.19m

16.25m
17.45m
15.44m
18.28m
18.31m
17.26m

-2
+2
+1
+1
+2

+16
-1
-3
+3
-5

+2
-10
+8
-4
+3

+7
+3

+0
-3

+7
+23
+4

-1

+12
+1
-4
+5



17 Hallamshire Harriers

Tom Bailey
Alex Smith
Andy Thake
Michael Sprot
Luke Stafford
Adam Dyson

18  North Shields Poly Club

lain Twaddle
Terry West

Tom Brannon
Ryan Stephenson
Gary Moore
Robert Walker

19 Liverpool Harriers & AC

Peter Green
Lee Siemaszko
Bernard Murphy
Fred Groves
Alan Ashton
James Meldrum

20 Holmfirth Harriers AC

Matt Pierson
David Turnbull
Nick Goodliffe
Richard Smith
Sean McCaffrey
Mark Dewhirst

21 Elswick Harriers

Andrew Dougal
David Armstrong
Ryan McLeod
John Bell
Jonathan Pearson
Mark McLeod

22  Wigan Phoenix

Roderick Hart
Phil Darbyshire
Andrew Ward
Matthew Kay
John Worthington
Chris Wilson

23 Bingley Harriers & AC
Tim Midgley

John Convery

Aidan Johnson

Andy Brown

Stew Macdonald

Chris Bartle

24 Durham City Harriers & AC

Shaun Moralee
Mike Crawley
Steve Marshall
Graeme Hunt
Rob Hand
Steve Marshall

25 Lincoln Wellington AC

Will Strangeway
lan Kimpton
Mark Plaskett
Les Ball

Joshua Stone
Mathew Bowser

1h44.54m

16.30m
17.36m
16.46m
17.56m
18.03m
18.03m

1h44.59m

17.17m
16.58m
18.32m
16.23m
18.24m
17.25m

1h45.09m

17.02m
17.29m
17.33m
17.36m
17.55m
17.34m

1h45.55m

16.23m
17.45m
15.47m
18.59m
19.12m
17.49m

1h46.07m

16.44m
19.34m
15.50m
18.21m
18.26m
17.12m

1h46.11m

17.10m
17.46m
16.43m
18.20m
17.51m
18.21m

1h46.52m

17.24m
17.24m
17.27m
18.13m
17.26m
18.58m

1h46.55m

16.02m
17.19m
19.45m
19.12m
17.40m
16.57m

1h46.55m

17.41m
17.38m
19.32m
17.40m
18.29m
15.55m

+2
+2
-2
+1
-2

+16
-10
+10
+2
-1

+5

+1
+3
-1

-6
+9
-10
-5
+3

-25
+24
-3
+0
+5

+2
+11
-3
+1
-1

+12
+3

+3
-1

+9
-10
+13
+1
+8

26 Chester Le Street

Darren Purvis
Shawn Laws
Stewart Bell
Mathew Tomlinson
David Old

David Cheshire

27 Horwich R M | Harriers

James Kevan
Guy Heyes
Brendan Bolland
Stephen Barlow
Paul Roby
Alistair Murray

28 East Hull Harriers & AC

Steve Bateson
Jonathan Frost
Peter Elletson
lan Grewar
Chris Hodgson
Nigel Sisson

29 York Acorn

Mark Metcalfe
Andy Burt
Piran White
Dan Isherwood
Andy Hilton
Steve Simpson

30 Salford Harriers

Raymond Edgar
Robert HUGHES
Philip WEST
William MARTIN
Paul BIRKETT
Sean MCMYLER

31  Kingston upon HullAC

James Johnson
Alex Wileman
Ben Rumford
Robert Hodges
Thomas McKee
Michael Tanner

32 Hartlepool Burn Road H&AC

Mark Armstrong
Gary Grounds
Andrew Hardy
Barry Coulter
Andrew Minister
Adam Churchill

33  Sunderland Harriers & AC

Steven Potts

Brian Bewick
Graham Lancaster
George Harden
Jonathan Dobson
Norman Younger

34 Stockport Harriers & AC

Simon Bennett
Andy Nixon
Steven Haylock
Frank Reilly
Mike Thiele
John Walch

1h46.55m

16.56m
18.06m
17.25m
17.47m
18.05m
18.36m

1h47.43m

17.18m
18.18m
17.11m
19.00m
18.13m
17.43m

1h47.52m

16.47m
16.50m
18.10m
18.18m
18.31m
19.16m

1h48.11m

17.25m
19.35m
17.48m
18.30m
16.17m
18.36m

1h48.20m

17.04m
17.36m
17.49m
19.04m
17.57m
18.50m

1h48.36m

17.32m
18.23m
18.29m
16.54m
18.11m
19.07m

1h48.54m

17.05m
18.37m
18.54m
18.38m
17.52m
17.48m

1h49.12m

17.20m
17.57m
19.04m
18.19m
18.27m
18.05m

1h49.50m

17.51m
17.06m
18.17m
19.34m
18.23m
18.39m

+7
+1
+0
-2

-3
+11

-1
+4

-1
+5
+5

+12
+0

+4

-2
+0
-2

+0
+0
+16
+0
4

-9
5
+5

+2

+2
-6
+5
+1
+2

+17

-6
+1
+2



35 Loftus AC

Stephen Mussett
Alec Duffield
Andy Pearson
Sean O'grady
Dave Horness
John Hunter

36 Darlington H & AC

Martin Grainger
Ben Wilson

Nigel Orr

Joseph McCready
Steve Hutchinson
Drew Inglis

37 New Marske Harriers Club

Ricky Stevenson
Steven Readman
Lewis Gamble-Tho
Mark Gamble-Thom
Thomas Graham
Alistair Watts

38 Trafford Athletic Club

A Brocklehurst
Dan Brocklehurst
A Morgan-Bonner
Graham Hogg
Blake Ellis

John Howe

39 E Cheshire & Tameside

James Shaw

Paul Backhouse
Mikko Kuronen
Stephen Robinson
Anthony Connally
Daniel Vaughan

40 Gateshead Harriers & AC

Jaakko Leinonen
Stephen Rhodes
Conrad Franks
Chris Hainsworth
James Hogg
Mark Douglas

41 Rossendale Harriers & AC

Mike Corbishley
Andrew Grenfell
Shane Russell
Steve Duxbury
lan Pudge
Aaron Kelly

42 Derby AC

Peter Bains

John Knibb

Ben Dyson

lan Stevens
Swee-Leng Chuah
John Robertson

43  Pendle Athletic Club

Marc Hartley
Ben Lindsay
David Thornton
Bry Butterworth
Chris Fishlock
Neil Tattersall

1h49.56m

19.23m
16.30m
18.04m
17.37m
20.50m
17.32m

1h50.00m

17.27m
18.20m
17.59m
18.52m
19.46m
17.36m

1h50.12m

15.59m
18.18m
17.15m
17.50m
18.26m
22.24m

1h51.31m

19.53m
17.54m
19.30m
18.17m
17.58m
17.59m

1h51.35m

16.28m
18.11m
19.13m
20.02m
19.14m
18.27m

1h51.41m

17.14m
18.53m
17.56m
18.47m
19.32m
19.19m

1h51.50m

17.48m
17.30m
19.08m
18.38m
19.25m
19.21m

1h51.58m

18.43m
18.10m
18.46m
18.29m
18.38m
19.12m

1h52.37m

17.26m
17.27m
17.38m
25.28m
17.43m
16.55m

+27
+5
+8
-9
+3

+1
+6

-4
+3

+15
+1
+7
+5
+6

-1
-7
+1
+3

-12
+7

+1
3

+11
-8
+5

-1

+11
+1
+5
+3
-1

+12

-32
+8
+8

44 Newton Aycliffe

Lewis Moses
Floyd Jones
Paul Guy
Steve Turnbull
Peter Milburn
Carl Mustill

45 Wallsend Harriers & AC

Mark Fenwick
Gareth Huxley
Tony Carter
David Daniels
Steve Hargreaves
David Moir

46 Leeds City Athletic Club

Ben Craddock
Alexander Davy
Josef Partridge
James Lavin
Jacob Harman

47  Heanor Running Club

Adam Grice
Chris Rainsford
Jon Wainwright
Luke James
Peter Edwards
Robert Rainsford

48  Altrincham & District AC

James Boardman
Andrew Ford
Dave Rudd

Mark Norton
Dave Livingstone
Bill Egan

49 Scunthorpe & District AC

Steven Borrill
Jarret Perkins
Sam O'Neil
Garry Perkins
Jonathan Maxfie
Craig McDonagh

50 Barrow & Furness

Garry Dixon
Phil Waite
Peter Savage
David Hook
Mathew Bacon
Peter Leviston

51 City of Hull AC

David Hunt
Richard Thompson
Colin Langley
David Oliver

Paul Body

Adam Fozzard

52  North Shields Poly Club

Martin Haddon
Martin Frost
Vaughan Hemy
Keith Robson
Steve Clark
Michael Fenwick

1h52.53m

16.54m
18.16m
19.07m
20.16m
19.32m
18.48m

1h53.11m

17.38m
19.31m
18.34m
18.52m
19.20m
19.16m

1h53.42m

18.24m
18.44m
20.38m
18.21m
18.43m
18.52m

1h54.02m

16.48m
17.42m
18.49m
19.03m
20.52m
20.48m

1h55.10m

17.21m
18.43m
19.20m
20.04m
18.55m
20.47m

1h55.19m

18.21m
18.51m
18.42m
19.44m
19.32m
20.09m

1h55.29m

17.15m
17.55m
19.14m
19.10m
21.34m
20.21m

1h55.52m

17.54m
18.57m
19.11m
20.10m
20.21m
19.19m

1h55.52m

19.11m
18.38m
19.05m
19.37m
19.29m
19.52m

-7
-5
-1
+2

-9
+3

+1
+0

+2
-7
+7

+2

+2
-9
1
-10
-4

-1
+3

+0
+1

+0
-8
+0

-1

+0
-3
-1
+0
+2

+10
+5
-2
+3
+0



53 Kingston upon HullAC

Stuart Buchan
Daniel Holiday
Jon Mattos
Paul Sharp
Graham Gagg
Andrew Lyons

54 Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde

Brian Hall
Trevor Uttley
Les Endean
Chris Lloyd
John Wright
Graham Davies

55 Lancaster & Morecambe AC

Michael Aspinall
Christopher Brea
Mark Gardner
Steve Buchanan
Allan Gordon
Stephen Robinson

56 Blaydon Harriers & AC

Philip Walker
Alan Dent
Stephen Hilton
Alex Muir
Alan Hyde
Luke Aston

57 Hartlepool Burn Road H&AC

Chris Butcher
Gary Wilson
Keith Galbraith
lan Wilson
Mark Berry
Ross Garforth

58 Bury Athletic Club

D Hoolahan
A Mellor

M Shakeshaft
P Bates

D Cole

J Conroy

59 Heaton Harriers & AC

Dan Robbins
John Moore
Malcolm Gibson
David Burn
Chris Auld
Steve Hardwick

60 Beverley AC

James Stathers
Stephen Peacock
Stephen Williets
Paul Clark

lan Boardley
Ross Armstrong

61 Wigan Phoenix

Andrew Eccles
Phil Darbyshire
Dave Waddington
Kevin Edwards
Paul Derbyshire
Vincent Robinson

1h56.23m

18.51m
19.16m
19.29m
20.04m
20.32m
18.11m

1h56.52m

18.46m
19.26m
19.27m
20.43m
19.27m
19.03m

1h57.24m

16.00m
18.22m
19.13m
22.11m
22.23m
19.15m

1h57.50m

18.40m
18.44m
20.28m
19.43m
19.41m
20.34m

1h57.53m

18.54m
19.18m
20.47m
19.55m
19.44m
19.15m

1h58.18m

18.18m
19.20m
19.30m
20.09m
20.03m
20.58m

1h58.28m

18.30m
17.59m
20.41m
19.15m
20.43m
21.20m

2h00.52m

19.08m
20.45m
20.46m
20.34m
20.07m
19.32m

2h02.31m

18.42m
19.44m
22.17m
19.45m
20.47m
21.16m

+5
+2
-1
-1
+6

+1
+3

+3
+3

-16
-1
-18

+3

+4
5
+3
+2
-1

+5

+0
+1
+3

4
+2

+0
2

+8
7
+1

-5

+2
+0
+2
+2

62 North Shields Poly Club

Kevin Watt
John Renney
John Tuton
Andrew Haynes
David Morris
Philip Lancaste

63  City of Hull AC

Jason Purdon
Stewart Rhodes
John Smith

Glenn Mountford
Robert Thompson
Chris Duffey

64 Wallsend Harriers & AC

David Anderson
Michael Baker
Mark Hall

Tony Ecclestone
Kevin Payne
David Thomas

65 North Shields Poly Club

Alan Watt

Phil Rees

David Hughes
lan Richardson
Trevor Wakensha
William Johnson

66 Sunderland Strollers

Timothy Allsop
Steve Hobday
Graeme Glazley
Gavin Sword
Chris Jackson
John Woodward

67 Darlington H & AC

Kevin Grainger
David Wardman
Paul Smith
John Brant
Jack Mason
Ronald Read

68 Loftus AC

Chris Ellis

Neil Duffield
Robert Howard
Malcolm Peggs
Norman Chester
Steve Hardy

69 Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde

Nick Hume
Tony Codling
Terry Bradshaw
lan Close

Dave Wood
Andrew Delaney

70 Hartlepool Burn Road H&AC

Graham Stevens
Thomas Button
Steven Kitching
Peter Johnson
Colin Stead
Michael Hall

2h05.30m

20.09m
20.11m
19.57m
20.55m
22.07m
22.11m

2h06.29m

20.14m
20.46m
20.53m
21.31m
21.06m
21.59m

2h07.24m

18.33m
20.53m
21.11m
23.17m
22.07m
21.23m

2h07.29m

19.58m
20.31m
21.41m
20.00m
23.56m
21.23m

2h09.08m

19.41m
22.17m
22.15m
21.42m
18.42m
24.31m

2h11.43m

19.49m
24.40m
20.24m
25.12m
20.16m
21.22m

2h12.28m

20.41m
20.21m
20.21m
22.37Tm
23.00m
25.28m

2h12.32m

20.33m
20.26m
21.00m
20.50m
25.03m
24.40m

2h13.09m

20.13m
21.21m
23.10m
23.07m
22.02m
23.16m

+7
+5
-1
+0
+1

+6
+1

+4
+1

+5
-3
+5

+3

4
+1

+4
+5

+8
-1
+3
-3
+1

+3

+0
+2
+1



71 Heaton Harriers & AC
Paramjeet Bhogal

Colin McEntee

Anthony Ball

Edward Baty

Scott McEntee

John Gibson

72 Beverley AC

Paul Towse
Brian Richardson
Peter Watkinson
Tim Simpson

73 Evenwood Road Runners

Rob McAloon
Gary Atkinson
Tony Hindmarch
Kenneth Sams

74 Holmfirth Harriers AC

Jared Croft
Brandon Holroyd
Paul Senior

lan Moore

Mike Pennington

75 Low FellRC
Mark McDonald

76  Rotherham Harriers & AC
Philip Hoole

77 Sale Harriers

L Winterbottom
David Howlett
Rob Jowett
Chris Heys
Paul Barratt

78 South Shields H & AC
Keith Mackey

79 Trafford Athletic Club
Jeff Prest

80 Bolton United Harriers

Andrew Parker
Anth Valentine
Paul Turner
Scott Whittle

2h14.08m

21.36m
22.13m
22.34m
23.21m
22.19m
22.05m

21.15m
23.38m
22.21m
21.38m

18.57m
19.47m
22.33m
24.17m

18.48m
19.47m
23.01m
20.24m
22.45m

18.05m

16.40m

17.56m
18.15m
17.59m
17.50m
18.34m

18.37m

18.29m

16.46m
17.29m
19.26m
21.37m

+6
-1
+0
+2
+2

+3
+0
+2

+2
-2
-5

+0
-5
+3
-1

+4
+7
+8
-1

+3
14
13



